## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34047/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2016 291/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAKESH KUMAR NADAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AASHISH KUMAR PANDEY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH S.L.P. (C) ... CC No. 22932/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date: 02/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As jointly prayed for, list these matters on 09.01.2017.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master