SECTION XI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 24.04.2017

12

COURT NO.: 8

ITEM NO.:

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 34047 AND CC....22932 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos.1-2

(Application for permission to file SLP in CC...22932 of 2016)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for Condonation of delay in refiling the SLP in CC... 22392 of 2016)

RAKESH KUMAR NADAR AND ORS. ETC.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

AASHISH KUMAR PANDEY AND ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the respondent-State and prays for an adjournment in the matter for four weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

Put up after four weeks."

It is submitted that initially the SLP is filed within time, but there is a delay of 23 days in refiling the SLP in CC.. No. 22932 of 2016 and counsel has filed application in this regard.

It is further submitted that Mr. Dhananjai Jain, Advocate has filed Caveat and Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 17 in both the matters. Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 26, 27 and 28 in both the matters.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Advocate.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate.

Mr. Dhananjai Jain, Advocate.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra. Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR