SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12538/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2016 in WC No. 67748/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

ALOK KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention and interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A. Francis Julian, Sr. adv.

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.

Mr. Krishna M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Antony R. Julian, Adv.

Mr. Ubaid UL Hasan Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mithlesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pushkar Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of letter circulated, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal] Court Master