/.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37085/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-10-2017 in SAD No. 530/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SACHIN BHATI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.141323/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 11-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Tyagi, Adv. For Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Tag with SLP (C) No. 12538/2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR