## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MA NO.1960/2018 IN T.C.(C) No(s).293/2017

SANDEEP KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA NO.69922/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.69918/2018-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER )

Date: 27-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that the similar matters are listed before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kurian Joseph on 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.

List the matter before the same Bench subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER