ITEM NO.28 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22993/2018

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2017 in SA No. 181/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At **Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)**

RAJIV SINGH TOMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.100480/2018-CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** IN **FILING** and IA (IA No.100481/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 03-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv. Mr. Christopher Dsouza, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag with SLP (C) D. No. 22656 of 2018.

The petitioners shall serve a copy of the petition on the Additional Advocate General for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) **COURT MASTER**

(RENU DIWAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR