SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15295/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2017 in SA No. 421/2016 06-04-2017 in SA No. 417/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

VIJAI KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 913/2018 (X) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 108162/2018)

Date: 13-08-2018 This petition (W.P.(C) No. 913/18) was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

Mentioned by Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

W.P. (C) No. 913 of 2018

List along with SLP (C) No. 12538/2016 & batch, which is scheduled to be listed tomorrow i.e. on 14.08.2018 at 02.00 PM before a Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kurian Joseph and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR